

HSCC (India) Limited
as Executing Agency on behalf of
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE,
Government of India, New Delhi

Dated: 25.10.2017

AMENDMENT No. – I

Project Name: Tender for “Construction of Hospital and Academic Campus at All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Nagpur (Maharashtra)”.

Tender No. HSCC/PMSSY/AIIMS/ Nagpur/H&A/2017, dated: 18.10.2017

The bidders may note the following amendments in the Tender Documents issued:

Clause Ref.	Existing Provision	Revised Provision
Volume I (Notice Inviting Bids & Information to bidders) Information and instructions for bidders for e-tendering forming part of bid document 1.a.	Similar Work shall mean works of “Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure minimum five storey above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations and internal electrical installation" all executed under one composite agreement.	*“ Similar Works ” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any Institutional multistoried RCC framed structure building minimum Five storeys above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations, internal electrical installations, Fire Fighting Works and Centralized HVAC works , all executed under one composite agreement.
1.4.1(b)(i) Volume I (Notice Inviting Bids & Information to bidders)	*“ Similar Works ” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure minimum Five storeys above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations and internal electrical installations, all executed under one composite agreement.	*“ Similar Works ” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any Institutional multistoried RCC framed structure building minimum Five storeys above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations, internal electrical installations, Fire Fighting Works and Centralized HVAC works , all executed under one composite agreement.

This amendment shall form integral part of bid document and should be submitted along with the bid.

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> and <http://www.hsccltd.co.in> as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

(- Sd -)
Chief General Manager,
HSCC (India) Ltd.,